SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15680/2006

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIM KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19888 of 2006

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service position of the respondents has not been detailed in the office report. Office shall prepare a complete/comprehensive office report on the next date wherein the service position of each respondent shall be depicted.

In the meantime the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proper affidavit in proof of dasti service as the affidavit already filed by him is not proper in its form.

List again on 11.4.2011. (M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com