www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19888/2006

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 24/04/2006 No.6758/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI) in CWP

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

> Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Order dated 11th April, 2011.

> (Geeta Ahuja) Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan) Court Master