www.ecourtsind

\_\_\_\_\_

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19888/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2006 in CWP No.6758/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

(SHARDA KAPOOR)