ITEM NO.55

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19888/2006

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Udita S

Mr. L.R.Sin

UPON he Ms. Udita Singh, Adv. Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

One week time, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, is granted to file Affidavit with proof of Dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur) | | Court Master