## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19888/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in CWP No.6758/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite costs of '500/-, the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service in respect of the unserved respondents. The costs have also not been deposited.

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the affidavit of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 11, 25, 27 to 29 and 32 within a period of four weeks from today subject to further payment of costs of ' 1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee which amount shall be made available for juvenile justice..

[KALYANI GUPTA] |COURT MASTER |[SNEH BALA MEHRA] |COURT MASTER