COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

ITEM NO.11

(

www.ecourtsindia.

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19888/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in CWP No.6758/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she will file an application for deleting the names of respondents No. 2, 10 and 11 from the array of parties. Let the application be filed within one week from today.

The matter be listed after one week.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]

Court Master