ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19888/2006
UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAISHANKAR & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Mehak Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Anoopam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has mentioned that counter affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day. Respondent no.3 and 29 have already filed the same. Service upon respondent no.1,28,32,36 is complete but none has entered appearance. Registry to report the status of remaining respondents.

List on 7th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar