Listed on 07.12.2015 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1 Item No. 6

## **SECTION: XIV**

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19888/2006 WITH

Union of India

... Petitioner

Versus

S. Jaishankar & Ors.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has mentioned that counter affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day. Respondent no. 3 and 29 have already filed the same. Service upon respondent no. 1, 28, 32, 36 is complete but none has entered appearance. Registry to report the status of remaining respondents.

List on 7th December, 2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 26.10.2015 filed counter affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 2 without serving its copy on the other side. Letter to the Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has been sent on 02.11.2015 but she has not taken appropriate steps so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 28, 30 to 36 so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 05th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
- 2. Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
- 3. Mrs. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
- 4. Mr. Kumud Lal Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi