

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15680/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2006  
in CWP No. 6750/2001 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIM KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 19888/2006  
(Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nalini Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, adv.  
Mr. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
NEELAM GULATI  
Date: 2016.07.23  
12:07:58 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Vasundhra, Adv.  
Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-misc. day in the month of  
September, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER