SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15680/2006 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-04-2006 IN CWP NO. 6750/2001 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

SHRI ASIM KUMAR GHOSH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19888/2006 (XIV)

Date: 21-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anoopam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

It is stated by Shri K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner that the amount involved will be around Rs.10 lakh. Having regard to the amount, we decline to entertain the present Special Leave Petitions any further. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed. However, the questions of law, if any, are kept open.

In view of the dismissal of the present Special Leave Petitions such amount as may be found due to the respondents be paid to them.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER